www.pce-instruments.com34 35www.pce-instruments.com34 35
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
 ►
Subject to change without notice
APPLICATION
Measurement range 0 ... 10,000 N / 0 ... 2,248 lbs
Resolution 5 N
Accuracy ±0.1 % of the measuring range

Weight 540 g / 1.2 lbs
Optional accessories:
Clamping device for tensile tests Order code PCE-SJJ012
Fork holder for tensile & compr. tests Order code PCE-SJJ09
Adaptor clamp for tensile tests Order code PCE-SJJ06
Round adaptor stamp for compr. tests Order code PCE-SJJ04
Adaptor for compr. tests Order code PCE-SJJ01
Clamping device for test stand Order code PCE-SJJ015
Further models of the PCE-DFG N series:
PCE-DFG N 5 internal measuring  cell meas. range    0 ...           5 N
PCE-DFG N 10 internal measuring  cell meas. range   0 ...         10 N
PCE-DFG N 20 internal measuring  cell meas. range   0 ...         20 N